

BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE THURSDAY, DECEMBER 3RD, 2020 FAIR HAVEN ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT MEETING WILL BE "BROADCASTED" FROM BOROUGH HALL, 748 RIVER ROAD, FAIR HAVEN, NJ. DUE TO COVID-19 AND THE NEED FOR SOCIAL DISTANCING, THE MEETING WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC IN A LIVE FEED THROUGH THE ZOOM MEETING PLATFORM.

THE MEETING WILL BEGIN AT ITS NORMAL TIME OF 7:15 P.M.

THE PUBLIC MAY PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING (SEE BELOW FOR ACCESS INFORMATION; SEE ALSO THEBOROUGHWEBSITEhttps://www.fairhavennj.org/zoning-boardFORFURTHERINFORMATION/INSTRUCTIONS).ANY QUESTIONS SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE BOARD SECRETARY ATTHE PHONE NUMBER OR EMAIL ADDRESS BELOW.

BELOW IS THE LINK TO ACCESS THE MEETING:

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84937063983

Or iPhone one-tap :

US: +1-267-831-0333, 84937063983# or +1-301-715-8592, 84937063983#

Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 267 831 0333 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 646 518 9805

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kzy62gH24

Webinar ID: 849 3706 3983

FROM A LAND LINE OR CORDLESS TELEPHONE, YOU CAN **PRESS *9 TO RAISE YOUR HAND**, IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO BE HEARD/SPEAK DURING PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS AND/OR GOOD OF THE BOROUGH.

JENNIFER JOHNSON BOARD SECRETARY Phone: 732-245-6111 Email: jjohnson@fhboro.net

<u>NOTE</u>: IF AT THE TIME OF THE MEETING YOU ARE HAVING DIFFICULTY ACCESSING THE PROCEEDINGS OR NEED ASSISTANCE DOING SO, CONTACT JENNIFER JOHNSON AT 732-245-6111 OR AT JJOHNSON@FHBORO.NET.